Total deficit and liabilities 1,892.0 1,900.4
       

Prior year comparatives have been restated due to a prior year adjustment in relation to insurance plans. See note 1 for further details.

The alternative performance measures included within the Group’s consolidated financial statements present information on a comparable basis.

The financial statements on pages 114 to 166 were approved by the Board of Directors on 22 March 2022 and were signed on its behalf by:

G A Channon D R Moore
Chief Executive Interim Chief Financial Officer

 116 Dignity plc Annual Report & Accounts 2021

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Consolidated statement oF CHanges in equity
for the 53 week period ended 31 December 2021

Ordinary
share

capital
£m

Share
premium

account
£m

Capital
redemption

reserve
 £m

Other
reserves

£m

Retained
earnings

£m

Total
equity

£m

Shareholders’ equity as at 27 December 2019 –

as previously stated
6.2 12.5 141.7 (4.0)   (297.9)   (141.5)

Impact of insurance plans on 28 December 2019 –

prior year adjustment (note 1)
– – – – (3.5)  (3.5)

Adjustment on initial application of IFRS 16 on
28 December 2019

– – – – 0.8 0.8

Shareholders’ equity as at 28 December 2019 –
restated

6.2 12.5 141.7 (4.0)  (300.6)  (144.2)

Loss for the 52 weeks ended 25 December 2020 – – – – (25.5)  (25.5)

Remeasurement loss on retirement benefit

obligations
– – – – (11.7)  (11.7)

Tax on retirement benefit obligations – – – – 2.2 2.2
Restatement of deferred tax for the change in UK

tax rate
– – – – 0.5 0.5

Other comprehensive loss – – – – (9.0)  (9.0)

Total comprehensive loss – – – – (34.5)  (34.5)
Effects of employee share options – – – 1.2 – 1.2
Proceeds from share issue(1) – 0.2 – – – 0.2
Gift to Employee Benefit Trust – – – (0.2)  – (0.2)

Shareholders’ equity as at 25 December 2020 –

restated
6.2 12.7 141.7 (3.0)  (335.1)  (177.5)

Profit for the 53 weeks ended 31 December 2021 – – – – 12.1 12.1

Remeasurement gain on retirement benefit

obligations
– – – – 15.6 15.6

Tax on retirement benefit obligations – – – – (3.9)  (3.9)
Tax on pension contributions – – – – (0.2)  (0.2)
Restatement of deferred tax for the change in UK

tax rate
– – – – 1.9 1.9

Other comprehensive income – – – – 13.4 13.4

Total comprehensive income – – – – 25.5 25.5
Effects of employee share options – – – 0.8 – 0.8
Proceeds from share issue(2) – 0.2 – – – 0.2
Gift to Employee Benefit Trust – – – (0.1)  – (0.1)

Shareholders’ equity as at 31 December 2021 6.2 12.9 141.7 (2.3)  (309.6)  (151.1)

(1) Relating to issue of 7,745 shares under 2017 DAB scheme and 344 shares issued under the 2019 SAYE scheme.
(2) Relating to issue of 5,963 shares under 2016 DAB scheme and 4,562 shares under the 2019 SAYE scheme.

Comparatives for the 52 weeks ended 25 December 2020 have been restated due to a prior year adjustment in relation to
insurance plans. See note 1 for further details.